507602402 11/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7649293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONGGUANG FENG	10/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XINGJIAN XIONG
Street Address:	NO. 21 LIANSHENG ROAD, LIULIAN COMMUNITY
Internal Address:	PINGDI STREET, LONGGANG DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D943338

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)415-1813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-415-7236

Email: patent@novoclaims.com

Correspondent Name: NOVOCLAIMS PATENT SERVICES LLC
Address Line 1: 1370 VALLEY VISTA DRIVE, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: DIAMOND BAR, CALIFORNIA 91765

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BZC-USD-A689-XJX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEI LIN WONG
SIGNATURE:	/Mei Lin Wong/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=a689-Assignment-2022-10-27#page1.tif source=a689-Assignment-2022-10-27#page2.tif

PATENT 507602402 REEL: 061801 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Hongguang FENG</u>, resident of <u>Guangzhou</u>, <u>China</u>, hereinaster referred to as Assignor, whose mailing address is <u>No.25</u>, <u>Nanlai St.</u>, <u>Liwan Dist.</u> <u>Guangzhou City</u>, <u>Guangdong Province</u>, <u>China 510145</u>,

is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in a United States Design Patent entitled Milk Frother, patent number US D943.338 S, issued on Feb. 15, 2022;

AND WHEREAS <u>Xinglian XIONG</u>, resident of <u>Shenzhen</u>, <u>China</u>, hereinafter referred to as assignce, whose mailing address is <u>No. 21 Liansheng Road</u>, <u>Liulian Community</u>, <u>Pingdi Street</u>, <u>Longgang District</u>, <u>Shenzhen City</u>, <u>Guangdong Province</u>, <u>China 518000</u>,

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Design Patent in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm that Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to said United States Design Patent in the United States, together with his/her entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Design Patent;

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the prosecution and maintenance of said United States Design Patent in the United States, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said United States Design Patent, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning said United States Design Patent that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of said United States Design Patent. Assignor's obligations under this Assignment shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Design Patent to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which said United States Design Patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, executed by the assignor on the date opposite the assignor name.

Signature: Hongguang Feng Name: Hongguang FENG	Date: 2072. 10.27
Witnessed by:	
Signature: 2hi wu Wu Name: Zhi wu Wu	Date: 2077 . (0.)

Page 1 of 2

Conti. Assignment RE: US Design Patent Number US D943,338 S

Witnessed by:

Signature: Jin ZHOU
Name: Jin ZHOU

Date: 2022 · 10.27

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 061801 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 11/16/2022